I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

							PUBLIC	DATE	
				Date of	Date	Committee /	HEARING	COMMITTEE	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Ofc Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	Tommy Morrison	Relative to honoring, commending, and expressing a	06/21/16	07/22/16					06/30/16
		sincere <i>Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse</i> ' to the members	10:20 a.m.	6:00 p.m.					
409-33 (COR)		of the Guam Masters Basketball Association for							
		promoting healthier communities through local and							
		international travel and competitions.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 409-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

Tommy Morrison
R. J. Respicio
T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
T. R. Muña Barnes
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to honoring, commending and expressing a sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to the members of the Guam Masters Basketball Association for promoting healthier communities through local and international sports events and competitions.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- WHEREAS, the Guam Masters Basketball Association is a community athletic
- 4 organization that was established in 1991 to organize and operate a supervised non-
- 5 profit program of competitive basketball games for the people of Guam; and

WHEREAS, for well over two (2) decades, the Guam Masters Basketball Association has engaged in various local and international events and competitions that promote basketball as a spectator sport – while elevating, improving and promoting games, contests, physical exercises, athletics, and sports of all kinds; and

WHEREAS, since 1991, the Guam Masters Basketball Association has proudly represented Guam and brought home Gold, Silver and Bronze medals from various Masters Games that were hosted in other countries, including Australia and the Philippines; and

WHEREAS, through the efforts of the Guam Masters Basketball Association, athletes from Guam, Australia and the Philippines will participate in the "First Invitational Basketball Friendship Games," to be held from July 1 to July 4, 2016, in Manila, Philippines; and

WHEREAS, the "First Invitational Basketball Friendship Games" not only provides a wonderful opportunity for athletes of all ages to maintain their physical fitness and to strengthen their basketball skills, but the competition also promotes mutual understanding and respect among the many participants who come from different cultures, professions and life interests; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, honor, commend and express a sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to the members of the Guam Masters Basketball Association for promoting healthier communities through local and international sports events and competitions; and does further express its sincere gratitude to the Guam Masters Basketball Association and its members for their dedication and hard work in organizing and promoting fellowship and model sportsmanship throughout Guam, and for representing our

- 1 island well as sports ambassadors at international events and competitions; and be it
- 2 further
- RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
- 4 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
- 5 the same be thereafter transmitted to the officers of the Guam Masters Basketball
- 6 Association Mr. Diron Cruz, President; Mr. Felipe Candaso, Jr., Vice-President
- 7 (Operations); Mr. Mark Nanpei, Vice-President (Business Development and
- 8 Marketing); Mrs. Marlene C. Slomka, Secretary; Mr. Kenneth Gutierrez, Treasurer;
- 9 Mr. William Mantanona, Sergeant-at-Arms; and Mr. William Naputi, former
- 10 President and League Coordinator; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I
- 11 Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 30TH DAY OF JUNE 2016.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES
Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 409-33 (COR) – Tommy A. Morrison- "Relative to honoring, commending and expressing a sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to the members of the Guam Masters Basketball Association for promoting healthier communities through local and international sports events and competitions."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Rory J. Respicio Chairperson					
Senator Thomas C. Ada Vice-Chairperson	EMAIL	6/29/10	✓		
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Member	EMAIL	6/29/14	V		
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member	EMAIL	6/29/10	V		
Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member	<i>bnan</i>	6/29/10	~		201
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member	EMAL	4/29/16	✓		****
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member	DMAIL	6/29/14	✓		3
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member	DMAL	6/30/16	√	ANA	0 0000 p. 1000 appendent +,0 ===== a #
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D. Member					3
Senator V. Anthony Ada Minority Leader	BMAIL	uhal16	V		ANT
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member					
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:		6/30/	1		

For Sponsor's Office Use Only	
Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person ROWENIA FEDERAN (TASUN TEDTANTAN)	
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only	
CertifiedReturned	
Date: Q(W)(6	
Notes:	